
Town of Pelham 
2011 Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges 

DESCRIPTION 

IENVIRONMENT SERVICES 

Water Rates 
Metered Rates 

Base Charge per month 
Rate per cubic metre 

Water loading Station Rates 
Base Charge per month 
Rate per cubic metre 

Water for Construction Rates 
Residential Flat Rate 

Commercial Flat Rate 

Administration Charge (Includes account changes) 

Penalties first day of default 

interest on water arrears 

NSF Charges 

On and Off Charges 
Mont1ay to Friday - 7:00 a.m. io 3:30 p.m. flat rate (exduding holidays) 
Monda)' to Friday 3:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. flat rate (excluding holidays) 
Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays - 12:01 a.m. to midnight 

Meter Testing 
5/8" meter at owners expense 

Water Meter and Remote 
5/8" meter at owners expense 
meters larger than 5/8" 

Tapping Fees 

Water Permits 
Water service 
Private \I\fater Service 

Vilastewater Rates 
Metered Rates 

Base Charge per month 
per cubic meter based on water consumption 

Non Metered Rates 
Base Charge per month 
Flat rate per annum 

2010 

$ 10.40 
$ 1.200 

$ 64.83 
$ 1.20 

$ 75.00 
$ 100.00 

$ 10.00 

5% 

$ 20.00 

$ 61.25 
$ 102.50 
$ 130.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 350.00 
Actual cost 

$ 200.00 

$ 45.00 
$ 45.00 

$ 12.45 
$ 0.8249 

$ 12.45 
$ 494.94 

$ 10.66 3191-11 
$ 1.245 3191-11 

$ 3191-11 
$ 1.35 3191-11 

$ 75.00 3191-11 
$ 100.00 3191-11 

$ 10.00 3191-11 

NIA 3191-11 

1.25% 3191-11 

$ 25.00 3191-11 

$ 62.75 3191-11 
$ 105.00 3191-11 
$ 133.25 3191-11 

$ 50.00 3191-11 

$ 350.00 3191-11 
Actual Cost 3191-11 

$ 200.00 3191-11 

$ 45.00 3191-11 
$ 45.00 3191-11 

$ 12.60 3191-11 
$ 0.8555 3191-11 

$ 12.60 3191-11 
$ 522.51 3191-11 

'.' All fees and charges do not include applicable taxes. Where fees and charges are subject to taxes they will be added at point of sale. 
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