## Town of Pelham 2011 Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges

DESCRIPTION		2010	2011 Proposed	Authorizing Bylaw	Amending Bylaw
ENVIRONMENT SERVICES					
Nater Rates					
Metered Rates  Base Charge per month	_	40.40	40.00	0404.44	
Rate per cubic metre	\$ \$	10,40 1,200		3191-11 3191-11	
Nater Loading Station Rates	•	11110	* '	, .,	
Base Charge per month	\$	64.83	\$ -	3191-11	
Rate per cubic metre	\$	1.20		3191-11	
Water for Construction Rates					
Residential Flat Rate	\$	75.00	\$ 75,00	3191-11	
Commercial Flat Rate	\$	100,00	\$ 100.00	3191-11	
Administration Charge (Includes account changes)	\$	10.00	\$ 10.00	3191-11	
Penalties first day of default		5%	N/A	3191-11	
Interest on water arrears			1.25%	3191-11	
NSF Charges	\$	20.00	\$ 25.00	3191-11	
On and Off Charges					
Monday to Friday - 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. flat rate (excluding holidays)	\$	61.25	\$ 62.75	3191-11	
Monday to Friday - 3:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. flat rate (excluding holidays)	\$	102,50		3191-11	
Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays - 12:01 a.m. to midnight	\$	130.00	\$ 133,25	3191-11	
Neter Testing					
5/8" meter at owners expense	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00	3191-11	
Nater Meter and Remote					
5/8" meter at owners expense	\$	350,00	\$ 350,00	3191-11	
meters larger than 5/8"		ctual cost	Actual Cost		
Tapping Fees	\$	200.00	\$ 200.00	3191-11	
Vater Permits					
Water service	\$	45.00	\$ 45.00	3191-11	
Private Water Service	\$	45.00	\$ 45.00	3191-11	
Wastewater Rates					
Metered Rates					
Base Charge per month	\$	12.45		3191-11	
per cubic meter based on water consumption	\$	0.8249	\$ 0.8555	3191-11	
on Metered Rates					
Base Charge per month	\$	12.45		3191-11	
Flat rate per annum	\$	494.94	\$ 522.51	3191-11	

<sup>\*\*</sup> All fees and charges do not include applicable taxes. Where fees and charges are subject to taxes they will be added at point of sale.